
Syyskisa ja TUL seuraottelu  

Salon Vilpas 

31.08.2021 

Seuraottelun pisteet: SalVil 61, LittTU 36, KaarUra 35, TurTo 32, LoimLei 18, TurWei 7, 
PiikKe 2 

P9 40m 

1)   Niilo Ahonen                     RaisKu                    6,65               

2)   Eemil Laaksonen                  SalVil                    6,72               

3)   Julius Tenovuo                   KaarUra                   6,99               

4)   Anton Lindén                     LoimLei                   7,36               

4)   Aleksi Lahti                     LittTU                    7,36               

6)   Aaro Kuikka                      SalVil                    7,38               

7)   Vertti Suomi                     SalVil                    7,44               

8)   Otso Järvinen                    SalVil                    7,48               

9)   Damian Kujatt                    TurWei                    7,58               

10)  Mikko Elovaara                   SalVil                    7,60               

11)  Eino Välimäki                    KaarUra                   8,14               

12)  Edi Thomas                       SalVil                    8,79               

13)  Jonathan Laapio                  TurTo                     8,85               

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +1,0 

1)   Niilo Ahonen                     RaisKu                    6,65               

2)   Eemil Laaksonen                  SalVil                    6,72               

3)   Vertti Suomi                     SalVil                    7,44               

4)   Jonathan Laapio                  TurTo                     8,85               

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +1,3 

1)   Otso Järvinen                    SalVil                    7,48               

2)   Mikko Elovaara                   SalVil                    7,60               

3)   Eino Välimäki                    KaarUra                   8,14               

 

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +3,4 

1)   Julius Tenovuo                   KaarUra                   6,99               

2)   Aleksi Lahti                     LittTU                    7,36               

2)   Anton Lindén                     LoimLei                   7,36               

4)   Aaro Kuikka                      SalVil                    7,38               



5)   Damian Kujatt                    TurWei                    7,58               

6)   Edi Thomas                       SalVil                    8,79               

 

T9 40m 

1)   Viola Vuorinen                   LittTU                    6,81               

2)   Ella Tuomola                     KaarUra                   6,82               

3)   Emmi Ahonen                      LittTU                    6,94               

4)   Viivi Lehtinen                   LittTU                    7,23               

5)   Sofia Olander                    SalVil                    7,24               

6)   Iida Määttänen                   SalVil                    7,26               

7)   Aada Kuokkanen                   SalVil                    7,27               

8)   Jemina Lindholm                  SalVil                    7,34               

9)   Uuna Eirtovaara                  KaarUra                   7,56               

10)  Mila-Maria Hautala               MaskKa                    7,60               

11)  Anna Kovacs-Balogh               SalVil                    7,61               

12)  Mette Forslund                   LittTU                    7,68               

13)  Irja Hemmilä                     SalVil                    7,71               

14)  Tiida Kuokkanen                  SalVil                    7,74               

15)  Hilma Rantanen                   KaarUra                   7,82               

16)  Unna Päivärinta                  SalVil                    7,93               

17)  Maija Tuomi                      TurTo                     7,97               

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +2,5 

1)   Jemina Lindholm                  SalVil                    7,34               

2)   Irja Hemmilä                     SalVil                    7,71               

3)   Tiida Kuokkanen                  SalVil                    7,74               

4)   Unna Päivärinta                  SalVil                    7,93               

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +1,5 

1)   Iida Määttänen                   SalVil                    7,26               

2)   Uuna Eirtovaara                  KaarUra                   7,56               

3)   Mila-Maria Hautala               MaskKa                    7,60               

4)   Anna Kovacs-Balogh               SalVil                    7,61               

5)   Mette Forslund                   LittTU                    7,68               

6)   Hilma Rantanen                   KaarUra                   7,82               

 



Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +2,0 

1)   Viola Vuorinen                   LittTU                    6,81               

2)   Ella Tuomola                     KaarUra                   6,82               

3)   Emmi Ahonen                      LittTU                    6,94               

4)   Viivi Lehtinen                   LittTU                    7,23               

5)   Sofia Olander                    SalVil                    7,24               

6)   Aada Kuokkanen                   SalVil                    7,27               

7)   Maija Tuomi                      TurTo                     7,97               

 

P9 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Niilo Ahonen                     RaisKu                    3,78               

     3,57   3,72   3,59   3,69   3,38   3,78    

2)   Julius Tenovuo                   KaarUra                   3,47               

     3,10   3,47   3,19   3,42   3,30   x       

3)   Eemil Laaksonen                  SalVil                    3,30               

     3,16   3,27   3,10   3,17   3,28   3,30    

4)   Anton Lindén                     LoimLei                   3,20               

     3,20   2,96   3,14   3,07   3,10   2,99    

5)   Otso Järvinen                    SalVil                    3,09               

     2,91   3,09   2,97   x      2,86   2,89    

6)   Aaro Kuikka                      SalVil                    2,87               

     2,82   2,82   2,87   2,81   2,81   2,84    

7)   Mikko Elovaara                   SalVil                    2,65               

     2,55   2,42   2,02   2,48   2,65   2,46    

8)   Eino Välimäki                    KaarUra                   2,34               

     2,10   2,29   2,08   2,23   2,33   2,34    

9)   Jonathan Laapio                  TurTo                     2,14               

     2,14   2,04   2,13    

 

T9 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Hilma Rantanen                   KaarUra                   3,28               

     3,12   3,17   3,02   3,07   3,21   3,28    

2)   Ella Tuomola                     KaarUra                   3,25               

     2,98   2,98   2,92   3,25   3,20   3,10    



3)   Viola Vuorinen                   LittTU                    3,25               

     3,03   3,18   3,13   3,06   3,17   3,25    

4)   Emmi Ahonen                      LittTU                    3,22               

     3,01   3,01   3,22   x      3,16   x       

5)   Peppi Vuori                      SalVil                    3,22               

     2,80   3,22   2,98   3,10   3,01   2,84    

6)   Uuna Eirtovaara                  KaarUra                   3,17               

     2,98   3,10   3,16   3,07   2,82   3,17    

7)   Viivi Lehtinen                   LittTU                    3,06               

     2,87   2,96   3,06   2,76   2,83   x       

8)   Sofia Olander                    SalVil                    3,05               

     2,94   3,05   2,98   2,80   2,60   2,96    

9)   Aada Kuokkanen                   SalVil                    2,96               

     2,89   2,80   2,96    

10)  Iida Määttänen                   SalVil                    2,87               

     2,70   2,87   2,80    

11)  Unna Päivärinta                  SalVil                    2,72               

     2,72   x      2,69    

12)  Tiida Kuokkanen                  SalVil                    2,67               

     2,48   2,67   2,60    

13)  Anna Kovacs-Balogh               SalVil                    2,63               

     x      2,63   2,49    

14)  Mette Forslund                   LittTU                    2,50               

     2,50   x      2,27    

 

P9 Pallonheitto 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Niilo Ahonen                     RaisKu                    30,31              

     30,31  25,10   

2)   Otso Järvinen                    SalVil                    27,15              

     27,15  26,94   

3)   Eemil Laaksonen                  SalVil                    25,74              

     25,74  25,55   

4)   Julius Tenovuo                   KaarUra                   25,01              

     25,01  24,97   

5)   Eino Välimäki                    KaarUra                   23,84              



     23,84  23,30   

6)   Aaro Kuikka                      SalVil                    23,50              

     23,50  22,69   

7)   Damian Kujatt                    TurWei                    18,83              

     18,83  17,26   

8)   Vertti Suomi                     SalVil                    16,05              

     16,05  14,33   

9)   Mikko Elovaara                   SalVil                    15,99              

     13,39  15,99   

10)  Aati Pakkala                     TurTo                     15,61              

     15,61  14,57   

 

T9 Pallonheitto 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Hilma Rantanen                   KaarUra                   25,50              

     22,88  25,50   

2)   Aada Kuokkanen                   SalVil                    23,25              

     21,95  23,25   

3)   Ella Tuomola                     KaarUra                   16,28              

     16,10  16,28   

4)   Viola Vuorinen                   LittTU                    15,72              

     15,72  15,49   

5)   Irja Hemmilä                     SalVil                    14,43              

     12,23  14,43   

6)   Jemina Lindholm                  SalVil                    14,30              

     14,30  13,34   

7)   Viivi Lehtinen                   LittTU                    13,51              

     11,20  13,51   

8)   Tiida Kuokkanen                  SalVil                    13,04              

     11,29  13,04   

9)   Anna Kovacs-Balogh               SalVil                    11,62              

     11,35  11,62   

10)  Peppi Vuori                      SalVil                    11,20              

     11,20  10,38   

11)  Unna Päivärinta                  SalVil                    10,81              

     10,81  10,49   



12)  Mette Forslund                   LittTU                    9,32               

     8,41   9,32    

 

P11 150m 

1)   Akseli Änäkkälä                  SalVil                    21,86              

2)   Moritz Harilahti                 LittTU                    22,46              

3)   Jasper Rantanen                  KaarUra                   22,64              

4)   Joona Lintula                    KaarUra                   23,32              

5)   Viljo Vuorinen                   LittTU                    24,05              

6)   Isto Järvinen                    SalVil                    24,87              

7)   Aaro Ruottinen                   SalVil                    25,11              

8)   Vilho Välimäki                   KaarUra                   25,89              

9)   Iiro Kuikka                      SalVil                    26,03              

10)  Samuel Mäenpää                   KaarUra                   26,06              

11)  Kalle Suomalainen                TurTo                     28,80              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +2,8 

1)   Aaro Ruottinen                   SalVil                    25,11              

2)   Vilho Välimäki                   KaarUra                   25,89              

3)   Iiro Kuikka                      SalVil                    26,03              

4)   Samuel Mäenpää                   KaarUra                   26,06              

5)   Kalle Suomalainen                TurTo                     28,80              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,4 

1)   Akseli Änäkkälä                  SalVil                    21,86              

2)   Moritz Harilahti                 LittTU                    22,46              

3)   Jasper Rantanen                  KaarUra                   22,64              

4)   Joona Lintula                    KaarUra                   23,32              

5)   Viljo Vuorinen                   LittTU                    24,05              

6)   Isto Järvinen                    SalVil                    24,87              

 

 

T11 150m 

1)   Fanny Pettersson                 SomVoi                    22,27              

2)   Martta Koskivainio               MarttMu                   23,50              

3)   Vilma Lehtinen                   LittTU                    23,51              



4)   Elsa Kaarlola                    SalVil                    23,61              

5)   Ella Forslund                    LittTU                    23,86              

6)   Pihla Halava                     LittTU                    23,95              

7)   Rexella Eta                      TurTo                     24,01              

8)   Reetta Salmela                   MarttMu                   25,58              

9)   Wilma Rauhaniemi                 SalVil                    25,73              

10)  Lotta Saarinen                   SalVil                    25,75              

11)  Viivi Leppänen                   TurTo                     26,29              

12)  Carolina Välilä                  LittTU                    26,48              

13)  Cecilia Välilä                   LittTU                    26,49              

14)  Sandra Portman                   SalVil                    26,99              

15)  Ronja Korpiaho                   MarttMu                   27,69              

16)  Lina Saleva                      LittTU                    28,68              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,6 

1)   Lotta Saarinen                   SalVil                    25,75              

2)   Viivi Leppänen                   TurTo                     26,29              

3)   Carolina Välilä                  LittTU                    26,48              

4)   Cecilia Välilä                   LittTU                    26,49              

5)   Lina Saleva                      LittTU                    28,68              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,6 

1)   Rexella Eta                      TurTo                     24,01              

2)   Reetta Salmela                   MarttMu                   25,58              

3)   Wilma Rauhaniemi                 SalVil                    25,73              

4)   Sandra Portman                   SalVil                    26,99              

5)   Ronja Korpiaho                   MarttMu                   27,69              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 3, Tuuli: +1,5 

1)   Fanny Pettersson                 SomVoi                    22,27              

2)   Martta Koskivainio               MarttMu                   23,50              

3)   Vilma Lehtinen                   LittTU                    23,51              

4)   Elsa Kaarlola                    SalVil                    23,61              

5)   Ella Forslund                    LittTU                    23,86              

6)   Pihla Halava                     LittTU                    23,95              

 



P11 Korkeus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Akseli Änäkkälä                  SalVil                    140                

     115    120    123    131    135    140    143     

     o      o      o      xo     o      xo     xxx     

2)   Joona Lintula                    KaarUra                   120                

     100    105    110    115    120    123     

     o      o      o      xxo    xo     xxx     

3)   Samuel Mäenpää                   KaarUra                   115                

     95     100    105    110    115    120     

     o      o      xo     o      o      xxx     

4)   Vilho Välimäki                   KaarUra                   105                

     95     100    105    110     

     o      xo     o      xxx     

5)   Isto Järvinen                    SalVil                    105                

     90     95     100    105    110     

     o      o      xxo    o      xxx     

6)   Julius Juslin                    LittTU                    100                

     90     95     100    105     

     o      o      o      xxx     

 

KUP  Julius Tenovuo                   KaarUra                   100                

     80     85     90     95     100    105     

     o      o      o      xo     o      xxx     

 

T11 Korkeus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Emma Toivonen                    LoimLei                   138                

     120    123    126    129    132    136    138    140     

     o      o      o      o      o      xxo    xo     xxx     

2)   Elsa Kaarlola                    SalVil                    129                

     105    110    115    120    123    126    129    132     

     o      o      o      o      o      xo     o      xxx     

3)   Ronja Korpiaho                   MarttMu                   120                

     105    110    115    120    123     

     o      o      o      xxo    xxx     



4)   Vilma Lehtinen                   LittTU                    115                

     105    110    115    120     

     o      o      o      xxx     

5)   Martta Koskivainio               MarttMu                   115                

     100    105    110    115    120     

     o      o      o      xo     xxx     

6)   Reetta Salmela                   MarttMu                   110                

     90     95     100    105    110    115     

     o      o      xxo    xo     o      xxx     

7)   Minttu Lautkankare               NaantLöy                  110                

     100    105    110    115     

     o      o      xo     xxx     

8)   Viivi Leppänen                   TurTo                     105                

     90     95     100    105    110     

     o      o      o      xxo    xxx     

 

P11 Kuula 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Lukas Wahteristo                 LittTU                    8,20               

     8,20   -      8,00   -      -      -       

2)   Julius Juslin                    LittTU                    7,83               

     7,69   7,24   7,83   7,59   7,40   7,64    

3)   Jasper Rantanen                  KaarUra                   7,63               

     6,63   7,63   7,59   7,46   7,45   7,48    

4)   Akseli Änäkkälä                  SalVil                    7,63               

     7,21   7,48   -      7,36   6,50   7,63    

5)   Viljo Vuorinen                   LittTU                    7,41               

     7,34   7,41   7,33   7,27   6,99   -       

6)   Ukko Silanto                     SalVil                    7,20               

     6,49   6,74   7,15   6,79   6,07   7,20    

7)   Vilho Välimäki                   KaarUra                   6,43               

     6,27   5,96   6,43   -      6,40   6,30    

8)   Samuel Mäenpää                   KaarUra                   6,16               

     5,70   5,15   6,11   5,56   6,16   5,79    

9)   Joona Lintula                    KaarUra                   6,05               

     5,89   5,77   6,05    



10)  Kalle Suomalainen                TurTo                     5,93               

     5,93   5,66   5,77    

 

T11 Kuula 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Viivi Ruohonen                   TurWei                    8,09               

     8,09   7,56   7,83   7,53   7,93   7,93    

2)   Wilma Rauhaniemi                 SalVil                    7,30               

     7,30   6,80   6,86   6,96   5,64   6,82    

3)   Minttu Lautkankare               NaantLöy                  7,19               

     7,10   7,19   7,05   6,34   6,93   6,53    

4)   Cecilia Välilä                   LittTU                    6,78               

     6,74   x      6,16   6,78   6,65   6,59    

5)   Vilma Lehtinen                   LittTU                    6,71               

     6,46   6,46   6,64   6,51   5,66   6,71    

6)   Reetta Salmela                   MarttMu                   6,61               

     6,01   5,43   5,70   5,95   x      6,61    

7)   Lotta Saarinen                   SalVil                    5,97               

     5,48   5,97   5,14   5,04   4,42   5,31    

8)   Ella Forslund                    LittTU                    5,62               

     5,16   5,49   4,59   5,62   4,79   4,36    

9)   Carolina Välilä                  LittTU                    5,28               

     5,02   5,28   x       

10)  Mila-Maria Hautala               MaskKa                    5,26               

     5,26   4,73   4,92    

11)  Sandra Portman                   SalVil                    5,14               

     4,61   5,14   4,84    

12)  Ronja Korpiaho                   MarttMu                   5,12               

     4,56   5,12   x       

13)  Eveliina Jokela                  PernU                     5,05               

     5,05   4,61   4,54    

14)  Pihla Halava                     LittTU                    4,68               

     4,68   3,95   4,38    

15)  Lina Saleva                      LittTU                    4,64               

     4,08   4,50   4,64    

 



P13 1000m 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Noah Laapio                      TurTo                     3.33,31            

 

T13 1000m 

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +1,6 

1)   Kaisla Manner                    SalVil                    3.33,27            

2)   Aada Hynynen                     SalVil                    3.36,10            

3)   Milla Elovaara                   SalVil                    3.36,90            

4)   Linnea Österbacka                TurTo                     3.57,16            

5)   Niamh Chell                      TurTo                     4.40,81            

 

P13 Kolmiloikka 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Rasmus Vuori                     SalVil                    9,37 +0,4           

     8,94   x      8,94   9,37    

     +1,4          -0,6   +0,4    

2)   Noah Laapio                      TurTo                     8,72 +0,6           

     x      x      8,70   8,72    

                   +0,0   +0,6    

3)   Jasper Valjus                    SalVil                    7,79 +0,7           

     7,79   7,66   7,56   7,48    

     +0,7   -0,4   +0,1   +0,0    

 

T13 Kolmiloikka 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Tiuku Tenkanen                   SalVil                    10,21 +1,3           

     10,21  9,95   10,19  x       

     +1,3   +1,3   +0,0           

2)   Maija Elovaara                   SalVil                    8,63 +1,3           

     8,63   8,32   x      x       

     +1,3   +0,9                  

3)   Essi Lokisto                     SalVil                    8,54 +0,6           

     8,08   8,13   8,54   8,39    

            -0,1   +0,6   +0,4    

4)   Linnea Österbacka                TurTo                     8,29 +0,9           



     x      8,20   8,29   x       

            +0,8   +0,9           

5)   Olivia Leppänen                  TurTo                     7,45 +0,7           

     x      7,45   x      x       

            +0,7                  

 

P13 Kiekko 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Noah Laapio                      TurTo                     26,80              

     23,23  x      24,03  x      26,80  x       

2)   Lukas Wahteristo                 LittTU                    26,53              

     x      25,51  25,50  22,61  26,53  x       

3)   Väinö Vuorinen                   LittTU                    23,47              

     18,28  18,57  22,48  23,47  22,84  23,47   

 

T13 Kiekko 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Eveliina Elovaara                SalVil                    27,16              

     22,50  x      25,16  x      27,16  23,63   

2)   Vilma Toivonen                   LoimLei                   26,85              

     22,83  22,31  21,57  26,85  x      22,78   

3)   Maija Elovaara                   SalVil                    23,67              

     23,06  x      x      x      23,67  23,48   

4)   Ellen Taponen                    SalVil                    23,31              

     22,18  x      19,20  x      x      23,31   

5)   Olivia Leppänen                  TurTo                     20,05              

     20,05  18,30  x      16,78  x      x       

6)   Essi Lokisto                     SalVil                    19,02              

     19,02  x      17,25  16,71  x      15,41   

KUP  Nessa Rannikko                   SalVil                    24,45              

     x      x      23,31  21,01  x      24,45   

 

P15 100m 

1)   Riku Naula                       TuUL                      12,28              

2)   Samuel Rantapaju                 LittTU                    12,62              

3)   Mikko Loisa                      SalVil                    12,77              



4)   Aaro Juhola                      TurTo                     13,26              

5)   Luca Jämsen                      SalVil                    13,64              

6)   Oliver Pulkki                    TurTo                     14,03              

7)   Otto Altimir                     TurTo                     14,16              

8)   Nooa Laitinen                    KaarUra                   14,17              

9)   Nikolas Lindén                   LoimLei                   14,73              

10)  Ville Suomalainen                TurTo                     15,51              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,5 

1)   Luca Jämsen                      SalVil                    13,64              

2)   Otto Altimir                     TurTo                     14,16              

3)   Nooa Laitinen                    KaarUra                   14,17              

4)   Nikolas Lindén                   LoimLei                   14,73              

5)   Ville Suomalainen                TurTo                     15,51              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +1,7 

1)   Riku Naula                       TuUL                      12,28              

2)   Samuel Rantapaju                 LittTU                    12,62              

3)   Mikko Loisa                      SalVil                    12,77              

4)   Aaro Juhola                      TurTo                     13,26              

5)   Oliver Pulkki                    TurTo                     14,03              

 

T15 100m 

1)   Monamaria Pyhältö                TampPy                    13,23              

2)   Ellen Taponen                    SalVil                    13,62              

3)   Vanessa Salminen                 ForssSa                   13,70              

4)   Riina Österbacka                 TurTo                     13,81              

5)   Lili Jokela                      PernU                     13,85              

6)   Iina Lokisto                     SalVil                    14,05              

7)   Miranda Lehtimäki                ForssSa                   14,07              

8)   Lyse Eta                         TurTo                     14,93              

9)   Minne Känkänen                   SalVil                    15,27              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 1, Tuuli: +0,9 

1)   Monamaria Pyhältö                TampPy                    13,23              

2)   Ellen Taponen                    SalVil                    13,62              



3)   Iina Lokisto                     SalVil                    14,05              

4)   Lyse Eta                         TurTo                     14,93              

5)   Minne Känkänen                   SalVil                    15,27              

 

Loppukilpailu erä 2, Tuuli: +0,2 

1)   Vanessa Salminen                 ForssSa                   13,70              

2)   Riina Österbacka                 TurTo                     13,81              

3)   Lili Jokela                      PernU                     13,85              

4)   Miranda Lehtimäki                ForssSa                   14,07              

 

P15 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Luca Jämsen                      SalVil                    5,24 +4,9  5,09 +0,7 

     5,09   5,24   4,82   4,95    

     +0,7   +4,9   +1,1   +1,8    

2)   Samuel Rantapaju                 LittTU                    5,16 +1,7           

     5,16   5,09   5,12   x       

     +1,7   +2,2   +1,3           

3)   Aaro Juhola                      TurTo                     5,03 +1,9           

     5,03   4,92   4,83   4,91    

     +1,9   +2,4   +2,2   +1,1    

4)   Oliver Pulkki                    TurTo                     4,62 +1,8           

     4,47   4,39   4,62   4,43    

     +1,5   +3,4   +1,8   +1,1    

5)   Nikolas Lindén                   LoimLei                   4,03 +0,5           

     4,03   3,87   3,89   3,97    

     +0,5   +4,4   +1,1   +0,1    

6)   Ville Suomalainen                TurTo                     3,84 +1,5           

     3,84   x      3,33   3,74    

     +1,5          +0,9   +1,3    

 

T15 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Miranda Lehtimäki                ForssSa                   4,64 +2,5  4,46 +1,4 

     4,64   4,57   4,36   4,46    

     +2,5   +3,2   +0,5   +1,4    



2)   Riina Österbacka                 TurTo                     4,63 +1,9           

     4,60   4,63   4,39   x       

     +3,1   +1,9   +0,5           

3)   Lili Jokela                      PernU                     4,44 +1,7           

     4,13   4,01   4,42   4,44    

     +1,2   +1,2   +1,4   +1,7    

4)   Aino Ivaldi                      PiikkKe                   4,40 +0,9           

     4,27   4,15   4,38   4,40    

     +2,1   +2,0   +0,8   +0,9    

5)   Minne Känkänen                   SalVil                    4,24 +3,6  3,90 +1,3 

     4,24   3,41   3,15   3,90    

     +3,6   +1,3   +1,2   +1,3    

6)   Lyse Eta                         TurTo                     3,98 +1,7           

     x      3,48   3,45   3,98    

            +2,0   +1,2   +1,7    

7)   Sania Doh                        TurTo                     3,67 +2,4  2,98 +1,9 

     3,67   2,93   3,06   2,98    

     +2,4   +1,2   +2,5   +1,9    

 

P15 Keihäs 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Nooa Laitinen                    KaarUra                   40,20              

     37,89  x      x      38,35  33,01  40,20   

2)   Niklas Välilä                    MaarMa                    39,52              

     39,52  38,20  x      x      x      34,96   

3)   Oliver Pulkki                    TurTo                     33,04              

     28,89  33,04  30,52  30,69  32,66  30,46   

4)   Otto Altimir                     TurTo                     31,08              

     26,15  23,76  30,26  25,68  26,94  31,08   

5)   Aaro Juhola                      TurTo                     30,90              

     29,28  30,90  26,97  27,33  28,95  28,72   

6)   Ville Suomalainen                TurTo                     23,94              

     23,94  x      23,37  21,47  22,32  19,14   

 

T15 Keihäs 

Loppukilpailu 



1)   Julia Vuori                      ForssSa                   39,18              

     39,18  36,68  36,13  38,83  35,70  38,29   

2)   Maya-Maria Hautala               TuUL                      35,58              

     33,53  x      33,45  35,58  x      35,35   

3)   Monamaria Pyhältö                TampPy                    30,74              

     26,26  27,69  30,74  28,29  x      x       

4)   Iina Lokisto                     SalVil                    23,93              

     19,14  18,02  23,93  21,01  23,12  23,75   

5)   Unna Heikkilä                    SalVil                    23,51              

     x      x      20,60  19,44  23,51  22,75   

6)   Riina Österbacka                 TurTo                     22,10              

     17,01  x      22,10  19,93  20,82  x       

7)   Minne Känkänen                   SalVil                    20,46              

     17,37  19,66  x      20,46  x      x       

 

M17 100m 

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +0,8 

1)   Aatu Penttilä                    TuUL                      11,44              

2)   Stephen Kurki                    NaantLöy                  11,58              

3)   Jimi Aho                         SalVil                    11,59              

4)   Venni Nauska                     TurTo                     12,87              

 

N17 100m 

Loppukilpailu, Tuuli: +2,0 

1)   Minea Lindén                     LoimLei                   12,79              

2)   Pinja Naula                      TuUL                      12,81              

3)   Erika Pyykkö                     ForssSa                   13,03              

4)   Inka Ekbom                       SalVil                    13,29              

5)   Krista Puisto                    PaimU                     13,83              

6)   Fanny Luomala                    KaarUra                   14,32              

7)   Vilma Halava                     LittTU                    14,57              

KUP  Carolina Aftab                   TurWei                    14,44              

 

M17 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

     Simon Ekholm                     IFRaseb  5,60 +2,1  5,40 +0,2                                     



     5,60   5,40   x     5,31 

     +2,1   +0,2         -0,1 

 

N17 Pituus 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Saima Kossa                      SauvU                     5,05 +1,3           

     4,90   5,05   5,03   4,96    

     +2,4   +1,3   +0,6   +0,6    

2)   Helena Koivu                     TurTo                     5,03 +2,5  4,99 +0,0 

     5,03   4,88   4,72   4,99    

     +2,5   +1,9   +2,5   +0,0    

3)   Saimi Koskivainio                MarttMu                   4,62 +1,6           

     4,50   4,62   4,50   4,33    

     +1,8   +1,6   +1,1   +0,4    

4)   Vilma Halava                     LittTU                    3,93 +0,8           

     3,86   2,76   3,93   3,80    

     +1,6   +1,9   +0,8   +0,0    

5)   Fanny Luomala                    KaarUra                   3,79 +0,1           

     x      3,79   x      x       

     +1,7   +0,1                  

 

M17 Keihäs 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Venni Nauska                     TurTo                     40,95              

     35,59  39,54  35,45  38,15  40,95  34,80   

 

N17 Keihäs 

Loppukilpailu 

1)   Saima Kossa                      SauvU                     34,35              

     32,45  x      34,35  31,30  x      x       

2)   Helena Koivu                     TurTo                     32,95              

     29,49  32,95  31,83  30,31  28,63  x       

 


